

**DEPOSITION OF WITNESS**  
**(Chapter XXII Code of Civil Procedure)**  
IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE  
DHARMAPURI.

**O.S.No. 198 of 2022**

Deposition of	<b>P.W. 1</b>	} Prosecution
		} Defence
		}
Name of the Witness	:	திரு.ஜெயலட்சுமி
Father/Husband Name	:	
Village	:	
Taluk	:	
Caste	:	
Religion	:	
Calling	:	
Age	:	

Solemanly affirmed and sworn in this court, in accordance with provisions of Act X of 1873 on 26.04.2024

**முதல் விசாரணை**

நான் இந்த வழக்கில் வாதி. நான் இத்துடன் எனது முதல் விசாரணை வாக்குமுலத்தை தாக்கல் செய்கிறேன். எனது தரப்பில்

கீழ்க்கண்ட ஆவணங்களை தாக்கல் செய்கிறேன். தாவாப்படி தீர்ப்பாக வேண்டும். எனது தரப்பு ஆவணமாக

Sl. No.	Date	Description of documents	Nature of Documents	Documents No
1	12.05.1977	Certified copy of Partition Deed between Manickammal, Pachiappa Chettiar and others in Doc.No.112/1997	Certified copy	Ex.A1
2	23.07.2001	Partition Deed between Pachiappa Chettiar, Manatcgu, Madhaiyan, Kumar in Doc.No.471/2001	Certified copy	Ex.A2
3	21.11.2007	Certified copy of Sale Deed executed by Kolanthammal and others in favour of Pachiappa Chettiar in Doc.No.1070/2007	Certified copy	Ex.A3
4	--	Online copy of Patta No.298 in respect of S.No.92/2 Kambainallur Village, Karimangalam Taluk	Online copy	Ex.A4
5	--	Online copy of Patta No.303 in respect of S.No.138/4, Kambainallur Village, Karimangalam Taluk	Online copy	Ex.A5
6	--	Online copy of Patta No.366 in respect of S.No.148/6 Kambainallur Village, Karimangalam Taluk	Online copy	Ex.A6
7	--	Online copy of Patta No.522 in respect of S.No.92/4 Kambainallur Village, Karimangalam Taluk	Online copy	Ex.A7
8	--	Online copy of Patta No.587 in respect of S.No.138/1B, 138/2, Kambainallur Village, Karimangalam Taluk	Online copy	Ex.A8
9	--	Online copy of Field Map of S.No.92, 138 and 148.	Online copy	Ex.A9
10	--	Copy of Notice issued by the Plaintiff to the Defendants with postal receipt and acknowledgment	Original	Ex.A10
11	02.02.2022	Reply notice issued by the Defendants 3 and 4 to the Plaintiff's counsel	Original	Ex.A11
12	--	Online copy of Encumbrance certificate of property	Online copy	Ex.A12

குறுக்கு விசாரணைக்காக ஒத்தி வைக்கப்படுகிறது.